ORDINANCE NO. 2002

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CONSOLIDATED CITY OF KIRKLAND, RELATING TO PLANNING, SETTING FORTH THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS TO BE APPOINTED TO THE KIRKLAND PLANNING COMMISSION, AND DECLARING ITS POWERS AND DUTIES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Planning Commission for the City of Kirkland shall be composed of eleven (11) members appointed by the Mayor without regard to political affiliation from among the residents of the City of Kirkland. Such appointments shall be subject to confirmation to the City Council. The members of the Planning Commission shall serve without compensation.

Section 2. The Planning Commission shall have all of the powers and all of the duties now or hereafter granted to or devolving upon a Planning Commission created pursuant to RCW Chapter 35.63, provided, however, that as long as the Community Municipal Corporation created by Ordinance No. 2001 of the City of Kirkland remains in existence such powers and duties shall be exercised with regard to the area within said Community Municipal Corporation in a manner consistent with Ordinance No. 2001 , and Chapter 73 of the Session Laws of 1967.

Section 3. The Community Council and the Planning Commission being advisory bodies to the City Council, cooperative consultation and communication between said bodies is recommended.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in force and take effect immediately upon its passage by the City Council.

PASSED	by	the	City Council	at	special	meeting	on	the
_ 3/ _& d	аÿ	of .	July		, 1968.	_		

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the 3/st day of July , 1968.

Mayor

Attest:

Director of Administration and

Finance (ex officio City Clerk)

Approved as to form:

City Attorney